ALEXANDRAS COVE THIRD ADDITION Book 13 Page 9

COUNTY OF ANOKA SEC. 4, T. 31, R. 24.

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That Shamrock De County of Anoka, to wit:	evelopment, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, fee owner of the following described property situated in the State of Minnesota,
Lot 14, Auditor's Subdivision No. 97, except that part ta	ken for Highway and described in Final Certificate No. 389398, Anoka County, Minnesota.
ledicating the easements, as shown on this plat, for drains Trunk Highway No. 242 as shown on this plat.	NDRAS COVE THIRD ADDITION and does hereby dedicate to the public for public use forever the boulevard and highway and also age and drainage and utility purposes only. Also dedicating to the State of Minnesota the right to restrict access onto State
n witness whereof said Shamrock Development, Inc. has ca	used these presents to be signed by its proper officer this 74 day of $March$, 2007 .
By:	SHAMROCK DEVELOPMENT, INC. James M. Stanton, President
State of Minnesota, County of	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this corporation, on behalf of the corporation. ANGELA J. ZAJAC Notary Public Minnesota	day of March, 200_7, by James M. Stanton, as President of Shamrock Development, Inc., a Minnesota Phoka County, Minnesota Commission expires: January 31, 2010
survey; that all monuments have been or will be correctly governmental unit; that all distances are correctly shown of that there are no wet lands as defined in Minnesota Statut	erty described in this plat as ALEXANDRAS COVE THIRD ADDITION and that this plat is a correct representation of said placed in the ground as shown within one year after recording, or sooner, as specified by the approving local on the plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on the plat; and see 505.02, Subdivision 1, or public highways to be designated on the plat other than as shown thereon. P. Caswell, Land Surveyor nesota License No. 13057
HOLLY R. WOOD &	day of March, 200 7 by Lynn P. Caswell, Land Surveyor, Minnesota License No. 13057. Hally R. Dittod Notary Public Sharburne County, Minnesota Commission expires: January 31, 2010
Annexed plat of ALEXANDRAS COVE THIRD ADDITION was appr By:	oved by the Planning Commission of the City of Coon Rapids, Minnesota this 19th day of October, 2006. Chairman
November, 200 . If applicable, the writter	est: Catherine S. Kelly Deputy, Clerk,
ims plat has been checked and approved this _12 day	Anoka County Surveyor

#54.2 John Oliver & Associates

ALEXANDRAS COVE THIRD ADDITION

Book 73 Page 9 CITY OF COON RAPIDS COUNTY OF ANOKA SEC. 4, T. 31, R. 24.





